## **CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAY COMPANY**

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

Construction Lien Act, (R.R.O. 1990, Reg. 175)

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Milton Logistics Hub, Phase 1 - Grading & Drainage, Mile 38.72 to 40.98 Halton Subdivision,

Milton, ON, CN Contract No. BW314-38.72-1.1

For the portion of work related to Demolition of Existing Properties and Sun Canadian Pipeline

Relocation totaling \$1,735,563.26 only.

was substantially performed on: November 30, 2022

Date certificate signed: June 30, 2023

Kristina Boka

Kristina Boka, Manager, Design & Construction, Canadian

National Railway Company

Name of Owner: Canadian National Railway Company

Address for Service: 1 Administration Road, Concord, ON L4K 1B9

Name of Contractor: **Dufferin Construction Company** 

Address for Service: 585 Michigan Drive, Unit 1, Oakville, ON, L6L 0G1

Name of Payment Certifier: Canadian National Railway Company

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

Canadian National Railway, 1 Administration Road, Concord, ON L4K 1B9 Attn: Kristina Boka

Owner at above address: Yes

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAY COMPANY